Site of questionnaire response Responses Percentage Key
Union Street pedestrianised area H Most popular answer _
Union Street near Bon Accord 299 31.28 2nd most popular answer
Beach 40 4.18 3rd most popular answer
Chapel St 71 7.43
George St 27 2.82
Rose St 20 2.09
Rosemount 14 1.46
Thistle St 76 8.88
Surveyed in total 956 100.93
Q1. Postcode of respondents AB10 AB11 AB12 AB13 AB14 AB15 AB16 AB18 AB21
Percentage 10.77405858 7.845188285 0.209205021 0.627615063 10.66945607 9.937238494 0.523012552 |5.439331
Number 200 103.00 75 2 6 102 95 5 52
Q2. Are you currently employed or in education? Yes No Total
Percentage 40.59 100
Number 568 388.00 956
Percentage Number
Working / studying at home all the time 21.76 208.00
Working / studying at home some days 288.00
Commuting to work / place of study 18.10 173.00
Traveling to various locations for work / study 20.92 200.00
Furloughed 9.00 86.00
Other (Please state) 0.10 1.00
Total 100.00 956.00
Q4. Since the middle of March 2020, when COVID-19 restrictions first began, have
you visited the following areas of the city more frequently, less frequently or the
same amount? More frequently [ Same frequency| Less frequently Not at all Total
Q4a- Visited the City Centre? (percentage) 12.97 42.57 100
Q4a- Visited the City Centre? (number) 124.00 407.00 956
Q4b- Visited Union Square? (percentage) 11.19 42.57 100
Q4b- Visited Union Square? (number) 107.00 407.00 956
QA4c- Visited the Beach? (percentage) 35.98 5.96 100
QA4c- Visited the Beach? (number) 344.00 57.00 956
Q4d- Visited George Street? (percentage) 14.12 13.70 100
Q4d- Visited George Street? (number) 135.00 131.00 956
Q4e- Visited Rosemount? (percentage) 8.47 19.77 100
Q4e- Visited Rosemount? (number) 81.00 189.00 956
Q4f- Visited the parks? (percentage) 38.64 5.86 100
Q4f- Visited the parks? (number) 369.00 56.00 955
Q5. How have you visited these places? (please tick all that apply) Foot Cycle Bus Taxi Car/ van passenger| Car/ van driver Motorbike Other 956
Q5a How have you visited the City Centre? (percentage) 16.00 7.74 0.00 63.70 67.57 0.00 0.00
Q5a- How have you visited the City Centre? (number) 153.00 74.00 0.00 609.00 646.00 0.00 0.00
Q5b- How have you visited Union Square? (percentage) 19.25 11.61 0.00 50.73 61.19 0.00 0.00
Q5b- How have you visited Union Square? (number) 184.00 111.00 0.00 485.00 585.00 0.00 0.00
Q5c- How have you visited the Beach? (percentage) 53.56 0.00 0.00 36.40 33.37 0.00 0.00




Q5c¢c- How have you visited the Beach? (number) 720.00 512.00 0.00 0.00 348.00 319.00 0.00 0.00

Q5d- How have you visited George Street? (percentage) 29.08 8.37 0.00 39.85 50.10 0.00 0.00

Q5d- How have you visited George Street? (number) 278.00 80.00 0.00 381.00 479.00 0.00 0.00

Q5e- How have you visited Rosemount? (percentage) 31.17 8.37 0.00 44.04 43.83 0.00 0.00

Q5e- How have you visited Rosemount? (number) 298.00 80.00 0.00 421.00 419.00 0.00 0.00

Q5f- How have you visited the parks? (percentage) 51.15 0.00 0.00 35.25 32.43 0.00 0.00

Q5f- How have you visited the parks? (number) 719.00 489.00 0.00 0.00 337.00 310.00 0.00 0.00

Q6. If you have visited these places less, has anything prevented you from visiting Home working | 1 am able to shop Fear of beirTg Fear of others behaving I don.'t feel safe Fear of contracting Need to self Other (Please
these places more? (Please tick all that apply) means less need online unablt'e to socially irresponsibly travelling by usual coviD isloate state)
distance means

Q6a What has reduced your travel to the City Centre? (percentage) _ 61.19 66.74 55.33 66.63 _ 0.00 0.00

Q6a- What has reduced your travel to the City Centre? (number) 666.00 585.00 638.00 529.00 637.00 666.00 0.00 0.00

Q6b- What has reduced your travel to Union Square? (percentage) 67.78 64.44 50.10 60.67 64.44 0.00 0.00

Q6b- What has reduced your travel to Union Square? (number) 648.00 616.00 479.00 580.00 616.00 0.00 0.00

Q6c¢c- What has reduced your travel to the Beach? (percentage) 0.00 0.00 62.13 62.66 71.23 0.00 0.00

Q6¢c- What has reduced your travel to the Beach? (number) 0.00 0.00 594.00 599.00 681.00 0.00 0.00

Q6d- What has reduced your travel to George Street? (percentage) 66.84 64.54 50.94 61.09 64.54 0.00 0.00

Q6d- What has reduced your travel to George Street? (number) 639.00 617.00 487.00 584.00 617.00 0.00 0.00

Q6e- What has reduced your travel to Rosemount? (percentage) 68.51 63.08 51.05 60.04 62.55 0.00 0.00

Q6e- What has reduced your travel to Rosemount? (number) 655.00 603.00 488.00 574.00 598.00 0.00 0.00

Q6f- What has reduced your travel to the parks? (percentage) 0.00 0.00 63.28 63.08 70.50 0.00 0.00

Q6f- What has reduced your travel to the parks? (number) 0.00 0.00 681.00 605.00 603.00 674.00 0.00 0.00

Q7. If you have visited these places more, what are the reasons for this (tick all To meet people Exercise Work | feel safer there than other | To be around other | To get a change of | Mental health Other (please

that apply) outside of home places people scenery benefits state)

Q7a What has increased your travel to the City Centre? (percentage) 64.23 37.55 17.26 55.13 52.72 55.02 0.00

Q7a- What has increased your travel to the City Centre? (number) 614.00 165.00 527.00 504.00 526.00 0.00

Q7b- What has increased your travel to Union Square? (percentage) 55.65 59.31 55.96 48.64 43,93 0.00

Q7b- What has increased your travel to Union Square? (number) 532.00 567.00 535.00 465.00 420.00 0.00

Q7c- What has increased your travel to the Beach? (percentage) 54.92 59.83 58.05 50.63 46.97 0.00

Q7c- What has increased your travel to the Beach? (number) 525.00 572.00 0.00 555.00 484.00 449.00 0.00

Q7d- What has increased your travel to George Street? (percentage) 54.60 59.00 0.00 63.60 54.60 45.40 0.00

Q7d- What has increased your travel to George Street? (number) 522.00 564.00 0.00 608.00 522.00 434.00 0.00

Q7e- What has increased your travel to Rosemount? (percentage) 53.77 56.38 0.00 63.81 53.77 44.98 0.00

Q7e- What has increased your travel to Rosemount? (number) 514.00 539.00 0.00 610.00 514.00 430.00 0.00

Q7f- What has increased your travel to the parks? (percentage) 56.69 59.52 0.00 64.85 48.64 63.49 0.10

Q7f- What has increased your travel to the parks? (number) 542.00 569.00 0.00 620.00 465.00 607.00 1.00
Q8. What is your opinion of t.he te.mporafry r.neasurt.es brought in to help enable Very positive Gem.er'ally Neither pos'ltlve Generally negative Very negative No opinion Total

physical distancing in the city? positive nor negative

Q8a- Opinion of physical distancing measure in the City Centre? (percentage) 36.19 6.69 6.38 3.14 1.57 100
Q8a- Opinion of physical distancing measure in the City Centre? (number) 346.00 64.00 61.00 30.00 15.00 956
Q8b- Opinion of physical distancing measure in Union Square? (percentage) 6.38 11.09 3.14 0.00 100
Q8b- Opinion of physical distancing measure in Union Square? (number) 61.00 106.00 30.00 956
Q8c- Opinion of physical distancing measure at the beach? (percentage) 3.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 100
Q8c- Opinion of physical distancing measure at the beach? (number) 30.00 956
Q8d- Opinion of physical distancing measure in George Street? (percentage) 16.74 4.81 6.38 0.00 100

956

956

956



Q8d- Opinion of physical distancing measure in George Street? (number) 160.00 46.00 61.00 956
Q8e- Opinion of physical distancing measure in Rosemount? (percentage) 18.31 13.08 8.16 0.00 100
Q8e- Opinion of physical distancing measure in Rosemount? (number) 175.00 125.00 78.00 956
Q8f- Opinion of physical distancing measure in the parks? (percentage) 6.38 4.81 0.00 1.57 100
Q8f- Opinion of physical distancing measure in the parks? (number) 61.00 46.00 15.00 956
. . Neither agree ] . .
Q9. Please tell us how much you agree with the following statements? Totally agree | Generally agree nor disagree Generally disagree Totally disagree No opinion Total
Q9a- | feel safer walking and cycling in city due to new measures (percentage) 39.23 7.85 2.93 0.00 0.00 100
Q9a- | feel safer walking and cycling in city due to new measures (number) 375.00 75.00 28.00 956
Q9b- | find walking / cycling easier due to new measures (percentage) 40.17 3.97 1.05 1.05 0.00 100
Q9b- | find walking / cycling easier due to new measures (number) 384.00 38.00 10.00 10.00 956
Q9c- | find it easier to get to places due to new measures (percentage) 2.09 37.55 18.31 1.05 0.00 100
Q9c- | find it easier to get to places due to new measures (number) 20.00 392.00 359.00 175.00 10.00 956
Q9d- | find it easier to access bus services due to new measures (percentage) 0.94 33.58 19.04 4.81 0.94 100
Q9d- | find it easier to access bus services due to new measures (number) 9.00 321.00 389.00 182.00 46.00 9.00 956
Q9e- | find it easier to access parking in the city due to new measures (percentage) 0.00 13.39 34.73 11.82 1.05 100
Q9e- | find it easier to access parking in the city due to new measures (number) 0.00 128.00 332.00 373.00 113.00 10.00 956
Percentage 15.37656904 19.9790795 0.10460251 0.10460251 100
Number 147 191 1 1 616 956
N/A
Percentage
Number 956
Improve bus Advertise
Improve signage N/A Total
_ stops Prove *181%8%| changes better /
Percentage 0.313807531 0.313807531 0.10460251 100
Number 3 3 1 949 956
Keep Union St
P Total

Percentage
Number

Pedestrianised

3.033472803

100

29

956

Percentage
Number

Percentage
Number

956



Q16 - Age bracket Number Percentage
Under 16 78 8.16
16 - 25 172 17.99
26 -35 230 24.06
46 - 55 125 13.08
56 - 65 13 1.36
Over 65 80 8.37
Total 956 100
Q17- Gender Number Percentage
Male 465 48.64016736
Female 491 _
Non-binary 0
Prefer not to say 0
Prefer to self describe (add description) 0
Total 956 100




AB22

AB23

AB24

AB25

AB31

AB32

AB35

AB37

AB38

AB39

AB41

AB42

AB45

AB51

REFUSE

Total

5.543933

7.217573

4.288703

7.322176

1.25523

2.09205

0.104603

0.523013

0.209205

0.104603

0.941423

0.732218

0.523013

0.209205

1.987448

100

53

69

41

70

12

20

1

5

2

1

9

7

5

2
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1 ="Foot
2 =Cycle
3 =Bus
4 = Taxi

5= Car / Van Passenger

956

956

956

956

956




6 = Car / Van Driver

7 = Motorbike

8 = Other
956 956 956 956 956 956 956
956 956 956 956 956 956 956

956 956 956 956 956 956 956



956 956 956 956 956 956 956
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